503258297 04/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3304915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KYUNG SUH PARK	03/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUKSHIN CORP., LTD.
Street Address:	(GOJAN-DONG) 83BL. 1LOT, NAMDONG INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX, 110, SEUNGGICHEON-RO, NAMDONG-GU
City:	INCHEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	425-802

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29523459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)659-5926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-252-0707

Email: yyoo@yooiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: YOO & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Address Line 1: 5212 S. MILLER PL.

Address Line 4: CHANDLER, ARIZONA 85249

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	650-003DPR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YONG SUK YOO
SIGNATURE:	/Yong Suk Yoo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=650-003DPR_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503258297 REEL: 035374 FRAME: 0688

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Kyung Suh Park of (Gumi-dong) 102, Adelheim, 21, Gumi-ro 192beon-gil Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-802, Republic of Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dukshin Corp., Ltd., organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at (Gojan-dong) 83Bl. 1Lot, Namdong industrial complex, 110, Seunggicheon-ro, Namdong-gu, Incheon 425-802 Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

HANDLE FOR ELECTRIC PUMP

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 10th day of March, 2015.

Kyung Suh Park

Page 1 of 1